

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.4071 OF 2022

Tukaram Govind Surkar ...Deceased

Ahilya Ravindra Hatwar ...Petitioner

Mr. Anthony Fernandes i/b Waquar Ahmed for Petitioner

CORAM: Milind N. Jadhav, J.

DATE : 7th March 2026.

P.C.:

1. Six weeks' time is granted to the learned Advocate for the Petitioner to comply with the office objections.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]