

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

PETITION NO. 4071 OF 2022

Tukaram G. Surkar

.. Deceased

Ahilya Ravindra Hatwar

.. Petitioner

.....

- Mr. Dinesh Arjun Wani i/by Mr. Waquar Ahmad, Advocates for Petitioner

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 10, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Wani, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
2. The fact that Petitioner before me is the daughter of deceased is not evident from reading of Petition and the documentary evidence which is the sole death certificate is appended to the Petition. Petitioner is directed to file additional affidavit to establish the fact that she is the daughter of deceased so that case of the Petitioner can be considered further by this Court. Let the affidavit along with documentary evidence be filed within a period of two weeks from today.
3. Stand over to 24th April, 2026.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
 by RAVINDRA
 MOHAN
 AMBERKAR
 Date:
 2026.04.10
 19:51:59 +0530